
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)

RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

AUGUST 2001 SEPTEMBER 2000SEPTEMBER 2001

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR SEPTEMBER 2001
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

$0.74
2.2976
2.2188
0.1535

0.00083
17.40
15.98
15.55
15.06
16.29

11,369

27.35 %
7.33 %

60.58 %
4.74 %

3.54 %
2.95 %
5.64 %

404

1,633,205,619
54,348,698
49,656,250

341,448
1,528,859,223

-4.85 %

95,900,312
161,700,690
42,897,702
69,667,670

4,125,125
27,605,150

401,896,649
21,659,852
31,881,110

1,022,844
456,460,455

7,774,924
30,510,822

418,174,709
-1.81 %
1.81 %

$1.21
1.2707
2.0137
0.0502

0.00062
13.84
12.58
10.76
11.94
11.97

11,724

31.39 %
6.66 %

59.15 %
2.80 %

3.63 %
3.03 %
5.69 %

345

1,423,382,570
40,397,911
51,066,840

136,571
1,331,781,248

+5.71 %

93,137,298
163,347,612

43,041,160
71,761,728
3,803,863

37,095,886
412,187,547

12,848,476
31,147,503
1,310,992

457,494,518
7,965,588

31,484,747
418,044,183

-4.94 %
1.78 %

$0.66
2.4449
2.1647
0.1520

0.00085
17.56
16.24
15.90
15.59
16.56

NA/

28.23 %
6.79 %

59.05 %
5.93 %

3.65 %
3.06 %
5.69 %

363

1,506,928,000
51,982,173
46,967,428

188,444
1,407,789,955

89,864,218
154,441,865

41,648,318
67,782,562
3,629,071

35,991,630
393,357,664

12,807,061
27,994,315
1,182,080

435,341,120
6,082,311

31,881,111
397,377,698

1.77 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

HISTORICAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION FROM THE NINE

ORDERS COMPRISING THE CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER

MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THIS OFFICE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

-3.51
-5.45
-3.24
-5.54
-4.60
-2.98
-4.57

SEPTEMBER 2001 SEPTEMBER 2000

22.85
39.26
10.59
17.23

0.92
9.15

100.00

AUGUST 2001September 2001 September 2000

2,543,966
4,257,716
1,206,290
1,910,484

99,606
1,006,092

11,024,154
84.08 %

451,508
890,346
181,987
348,935

21,363
193,629

2,087,768
15.92 %

13,111,922 13,739,583

2,628,984
4,474,457
1,236,315
2,009,149

102,966
1,031,185

11,483,056
83.58 %

475,593
970,463
198,390
382,909

23,829
205,343

2,256,527
16.42 %

9,547,922
7,072,696
7,690,571

54,941,425
30,269,469
2,239,611

25,841,578
5,483

137,608,755
22,713,305
2,884,916

112,010,534

27,115,027
-0-

917,176,702
34,712

944,326,441
15,230,068
2,915,748

926,180,625

629,990
2,860,519

68,672,278
15,387,739
7,259,442

94,809,968
8,630,401

13,686,212
72,493,355

55
58

51,424,528

8,969,482
5,103,718
3,149,537

46,113,726
28,499,738

1,936,401
15,869,681

124,939
109,767,222
20,425,469

669,763
88,671,990

11,933
2,713,643

788,205,339
7,912,872

798,843,787
6,407,369
4,689,518

787,746,900

931,865
-0-

39,424,551
16,920,627

-0-
57,277,043

5,599,485
14,359,383
37,318,175

53
59

54,481,226

7,870,889
6,331,423
7,268,922

43,967,894
19,197,588

1,899,077
22,681,201

14,771
109,231,765
13,240,232

372,249
95,619,284

62,394,608
-0-

792,983,810
46,134

855,424,552
20,870,541

3,207,058
831,346,953

911,585
2,690,283

62,384,043
34,147,890

6,796,762
106,930,563
11,789,089
11,695,454
83,446,020

55
NA/
NA/


